Reference Number

LAO7/2015/0491/F

LAQ07/2018/0934/0

LAQ07/2018/1452/F

LAQ07/2018/1869/F

LA07/2018/1884/0

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 06/05/2019 To: 12/05/2019

Applicant Name & Address

Simon McAlister 8
Ballydonety Road
Downpatrick

BT30 6JX

Kerrie Marie Fitzsimons 131
Strangford Road
Downpatrick

BT30 7JH

Richard & Bridie Burns 2
Clonmore

Armagh Road

Newry

BT356TS

Michael McClements 63
Kilmore Road

Crossgar

BT30 9HJ

Paul Savage 50a Wood
Road

Backaderry
Castlewellan

BT31 9SU

No. of Applications: 8

Location Proposal

Lands adjacent to 8 Change of use and extension

Ballydonety Road of two traditional agricultural

Downpatrick outbuildings to bespoke joinery
workshop (retrospective)

Between 129a and 131 Shore Demolition of existing farm

Road shed and construction of 2no 2

Kilclief storey dwellings on infill site.

Strangford

Downpatrick

BT30 7NP

2 Clonmore Retention of Domestic Garage

Armagh Road

Newry

BT356TS

63 Kilmore Road Extension & alterations to

Crossgar dwelling and construction of
new garage

Directly east of 50a Wood Farm Dwelling

Road

Backaderry

Castlewellan

BT31 9SU
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Permission
Refused

Permission
Refused

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Permission
Granted

Date
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Issued

10/05/2019

09/05/2019

07/05/2019

07/05/2019

09/05/2019

193.8

44

31.2

20.6

21.2



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 06/05/2019 To: 12/05/2019

Applicant Name & Address

No. of Applications: 8

Location Proposal

LAQ07/2019/0206/LDP

LAO07/2019/0279/A

LAQ07/2019/0330/F

Mr & Mrs Malcolm McMillan
2 Rowallane Manor
Saintfield

BT24 7PE

Inveterate Ltd 13 Kilmorey
Terrace

Patrick Street

Newry

BT35 8DW

Richard Townson 32 Newry
Road

Crossmaglen

Newry

BT35 9BW

2 Rowallane Manor Single storey utility and W/C Permission
Saintfield extension from existing kitchen Refused
13 Kilmorey Terrace 32 sheet poster display panel Consent
Newry Granted
BT35 8DW

32 Newry Road Proposed replacement Permission
Crossmaglen dwelling Refused
Newry

BT35 9BW
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Date

Decision

Issued

07/05/2019 12.2
10/05/2019 11.8
08/05/2019 10
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