Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 06/05/2019 To: 12/05/2019

No. of Applications: 8

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2015/0491/F	Simon McAlister 8 Ballydonety Road Downpatrick BT30 6JX	Lands adjacent to 8 Ballydonety Road Downpatrick	Change of use and extension of two traditional agricultural outbuildings to bespoke joinery workshop (retrospective)	Permission Refused	10/05/2019	193.8
LA07/2018/0934/O	Kerrie Marie Fitzsimons 131 Strangford Road Downpatrick BT30 7JH	Between 129a and 131 Shore Road Kilclief Strangford Downpatrick BT30 7NP	Demolition of existing farm shed and construction of 2no 2 storey dwellings on infill site.	Permission Refused	09/05/2019	44
LA07/2018/1452/F	Richard & Bridie Burns 2 Clonmore Armagh Road Newry BT35 6TS	2 Clonmore Armagh Road Newry BT35 6TS	Retention of Domestic Garage	Permission Granted	07/05/2019	31.2
LA07/2018/1869/F	Michael McClements 63 Kilmore Road Crossgar BT30 9HJ	63 Kilmore Road Crossgar	Extension & alterations to dwelling and construction of new garage	Permission Granted	07/05/2019	20.6
LA07/2018/1884/O	Paul Savage 50a Wood Road Backaderry Castlewellan BT31 9SU	Directly east of 50a Wood Road Backaderry Castlewellan BT31 9SU	Farm Dwelling	Permission Granted	09/05/2019	21.2

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 06/05/2019 To: 12/05/2019

No. of Applications: 8

Reference Number	Applicant Name & Address	Location	Proposal	Decision	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2019/0206/LDP	Mr & Mrs Malcolm McMillan 2 Rowallane Manor Saintfield BT24 7PE	2 Rowallane Manor Saintfield	Single storey utility and W/C extension from existing kitchen	Permission Refused	07/05/2019	12.2
LA07/2019/0279/A	Inveterate Ltd 13 Kilmorey Terrace Patrick Street Newry BT35 8DW	13 Kilmorey Terrace Newry BT35 8DW	32 sheet poster display panel	Consent Granted	10/05/2019	11.8
LA07/2019/0330/F	Richard Townson 32 Newry Road Crossmaglen Newry BT35 9BW	32 Newry Road Crossmaglen Newry BT35 9BW	Proposed replacement dwelling	Permission Refused	08/05/2019	10